PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

TO: MUNICIPAL BOARD OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

ATTENTION: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Affixed hereto, marked Exhibit "A," is certified copy of the Resolution of the Board of Independent School District #300, La Crescent (Houston County) Minnesota (District #300) petitioning for annexation of certain of its lands owned entirely and exclusively by District #300. Said District #300, for its Petition, respectfully states:

1. The lands, commonly called Abnet Field, the subject matter of this Petition for Annexation, a print, map or plat whereof is marked Exhibit "B" and hereto affixed, are described as follows, to-wit:

All that part of the North Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 15, Township 104 North, Range 4 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Northeast Corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 15, thence North 89°11' West along the North line of said Section 15, 60.0 feet, thence South 0°05'30" East 60.0 feet to an iron pipe, the point of beginning, thence North 89°11' West on a line parallel with the North line of said Section 15, 563.72 feet to an iron pipe on the Easterly line of the public roadway, thence South 23°37' East along the Easterly line of the public roadway 1091.56 feet to an iron pipe, thence North 87°05'30" East 128.07 feet to an iron pipe, thence South 89°11' East 192.0 feet to an iron pipe, thence North 0°05'30" West 580.54 feet to an iron pipe, thence North 89°11' West 192.0 feet to an iron pipe, thence North 0°05'30" West 405.0 feet to the point of beginning, containing 10.4 acres more or less.

2. The names of all parties entitled to notice pursuant to Section 414.09, Minnesota General Statutes, as amended, are:

The Town (Township) of La Crescent

The City of La Crescent

The Town of La Crescent Planning Commission;

- * The City of La Crescent Planning Commission.
 The County of Houston
- 3. The reasons for requesting annexation are to obtain City of La Crescent Municipal Sewer and Municipal Water Services, said property being contiguous to the existing corporate limits of the City, consists of approximately 10.4 acre(s), and is urban or about to be of urban character.
- 4. Affixed hereto, and marked Exhibit "C," is a certified copy of the Resolution of the City of La Crescent supporting the within Petition.

5. Affixed hereto and marked Exhibit "D: is letter of Town Clerk of Town of La Crescent dated February 23, 1990 setting forth the attitude of the Town of La Crescent with reference to the within petition.

WHEREFORE, District #300 respectfully petitions the Honorable Board for the institution of the indicated procedures for annexation of the aforedescribed lands to the City of La Crescent, and for Order granting the Petition for Annexation.

Dated the 2/ day of March, 1990.

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #300

BY ORDER OF ITS BOARD

Pancy Listiak Chairman of the Board

Clark of the Board

^{*} by virtue of language contained in the Joint City - Town of La Crescent Orderly Annexation Resolution.



